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700 Clear Springs Rd.
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East Tennessee Saddlebred Association Midsummer Classic Horse Show

Show Officials

Judge: Mark Utoft

Bellevedere, IL

Announcer & Music: Travis Olinger
Benton, TN

Farrier: Taulby Runyon
Cleveland, TN

Veterinarian: Rocky Valley Vet
Hillary Brown

(865) 566-8359

Photographer: John Fann
Chesterfield, SC

Videographer: Eventmix
WWWw.eventmixpromotions.com

Chesterfield, SC
Show Manager: Mack Hess
(423) 667-0601 (call/text)

Harrison, TN

Show Secretary: Janie Hamilton
(214) 478-0897 (call/text)

Hixson, TN

] l

Entry Closing Date:

All entries and stall reservations close

Monday, July 14, 2025

The ETSA Midsummer Classic Horse Show
Management cannot guarantee stalls after the
closing date.

@ Contact Information

For information about the ETSA Midsummer
Classic Horse Show, contact Mack Hess, Horse
Show Manager, at (423) 667-0601 (call/text,

or Janie Hamilton, Horse Show Secretary, at
(214) 478-0897 or
dkhoss@aol.com.

s

N

contact Mack to order shavings during the show),

J

Expo Center Directions
The Walters State Great Smoky Mountain Expo
Center is located just off of I-81 at exit 8.
1615 Pavilion Drive
White Pine, TN 37890

Add a Class
No more classes will be added to the evening
performances. Six add-a-class slots have been
worked into the class schedule: 1, 35, 36, 72,
73, and 99 (reserved for academy). These are
available on a first come, first serve basis.
Contact Janie Hamilton for availability.
Fee for added classes prior to July 14: 3250
Fee for added classes after July 14: $500

Show Office Hours
Wednesday: 8:00 a.m. — 6:00 p.m.
Thursday: opens at 8:00 a.m.
The schedule for the remainder of the show will
be posted on the office door.

Please Note:
All accounts must be settled by
6:00 p.m. on Saturday, August 2.

Hay Delivery Available
As a service to exhibitors, ETSA is working with
Jones Hay Company of Thom Hill, TN, to provide
hay delivery to the show grounds. Orders may
be placed directly with Jones Hay Company by
contacting owner David Jones or by ordering on the
entry form. The charge is $12 per bale. Please be sure
to indicate your arrival date on the entry form. Hay
will be placed in a stall near an exterior door unless
otherwise requsted. Jones Hay Company will not be
responsibile for moving hay once delivered. Contact
Jones Hay Company:
(423) 754-3681 (cell)
www.joneshaycompany.com
The closing date for hay orders is Monday, July 14.
After this date, call David Jones for information.

RYV Information
RV hookups are available on a first come, first serve
basis. Spaces have electricity and water. Campers
parked and connected to electricity will be charged
$40 per day/night. Checkout time for campers is
3 p.m. Any campers in spots after 3 p.m. will be
charged for that day.

Please check in at the horse show office to pick up a
camper parking permit and register your RV space.



Hotel Information
Host Hotels:
Best Western Plus Morristown Conference Center
(423) 587-2400
Horse Show Rate: $98.95 per night plus tax
Deadline for the Horse Show Rate is July 16
Includes complimentary breakfast
1.5 miles from the Expo Center

Mention the ETSA Midsummer Classic Horse Show
when making reservations to get the horse show rate.

Other Hotels
Hampton Inn, (423) 839-1920 1.5 miles
Super 8, (423) 318-8888 1.5 miles
Holiday Inn Express, (423) 307-1111 8 miles
Days Inn, (423) 587-2200 8 miles
Super 8, (423) 586-8880 8 miles
Hampton Inn, (423) 587-0952 11 miles
Comfort Suites, (423) 585-4000 11 miles

Appreciation

CaS$h Drawing
Exhibitors showing at the ETSA Midsummer

Classic Horse Show who show in regular classes
(excluding academy) will have the opportunity to
win a share in nightly cash drawings. Only one
cash prize per person will be awarded. A total of
$1,000 will be awarded throughout the show.

Official Videographer of the 2025 ETSA Midsummer
Classic Horse Show

Reserve classes online,
by phone,
or by email.

Contact John and Erin Fann
(864) 723-0252

WWW.eventmixpromotions.com

W .2 tmigpromotions.com

View horse show proofs at eventmixphotos.
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Notice Regarding EPA Bedding Disposal Policy
Due to regulations implemented by the
Environmental Protection Agency (EPA), the
Walters State Great Smoky Mountains Expo Center
must dispose of all used bedding and manure at
the Morristown/Hamblen County Landfill. The
landfill charges per pound for all materials hauled

to the landfill. Therefore, bedding for the ETSA

Midsummer Classic is limited to shavings only.
You may purchase shavings from the Expo Center

or you may bring shavings on the grounds in your
own vehicle. Any exhibitors who use bedding
other than shavings will be assessed a $100
noncompliance fee. An open check will be required
from all exhibitors who bring their own bedding.

Welcome Dinner

Join us for a welcome meal at 6:00 p.m. on Tuesday,
July 29! Food will be served in the arena and the meal

will be followed by an ETSA General Membership
meeting.

. %
«Z Convenient Restaurants and Grocery Stores -

White Pine, TN
Coming from Knoxville, turn right on Hwy 25E
and drive approximately two (2) miles:
Pizza Plus ¢ Sonic * Food City
At Exit 8, turn left on Hwy 25E:
Cracker Barrel « McDonald’s * Subway
Bojangles « Hardee’s

Morristown, TN
Coming from Knoxville, turn left on Hwy 25E

and drive approximately seven (7) miles:
Exit 25E at Walmart (turn right)

Ruby Tuesday ¢ Zaxby’s « IHOP « Walmart

Little Caesar’s * Monster Craft Burgers
Exit 25E at Walmart (turn left)
Longhorn Steakhouse « Waffle House * McDonald’s
Long John Silver’s « Olive Garden ¢ Taco Bell

% S\
%

Wendy’s

AN
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Exhibitor’s Party Friday Night
There will be an exhibitor’s party on the
mezzanine following the Friday evening session.

Academy Appreciation
Doughnuts, coffee, water, and other drinks
will available for academy riders, parents,
trainers, and workers outside of the warmup ring
Saturday morning at 10:00 a.m.

4 Premium Schedule N 7 Local Feed Stores s
Class Ist 2nd 3rd 4th Sth 6th 7th 8th Fee || 1 Morristown Milling Company ~ Hamblen Farmer’s Co-op 1
$300 Stakes $105 $82 $52 $38 $23 R R R $50 || I 1000 Valley Home Rd. 4048 E. Morris Blvd. |
Championships R R R R R R R R $45 | I Morristown, TN 37813 Morristown, TN 37813 1
Qualifying R R R R R R R R 835 : (423) 586-5362 (423) 586-9141 :
Academy R R R R R R R R 85|, I
Equitation R R R R R R R R 8§35 | ; Tractor Supply Company Rural King I
Add a Class R R R R R R R R $35 | 1 3480 W. Andrew Johnson Hwy 305 W. Economy Rd. 1
Lead Line Blue Ribbons to All Entries $10 || I Morristown, TN 37814 Morristown, TN 37814 1
b (423) 581-6000 (423) 587-6491 S
\ ) Ve -

Vendor Information
Vendor spaces are available at the ETSA
Midsummer Classic Horse Show for $45 for
a7’ x 10’ space. Contact Janie Hamilton to
reserve spaces.

Due to ASHBA requirements for reporting show results, all exhibitors and horse owners are required to
submit copies of their ASHBA Membership cards and copies of horses’ registration papers with entries.

ETSA Midsummer Classic Horse Show Rules
The ETSA Midsummer Classic Horse Show is operated in
the spirit of the U.S. Equestrian Federation (USEF) rules.
The use of chains on the show grounds is prohibited.

Entries: Entries close Monday, July 14, 2025, and must be
postmarked by that date. Any entries received after this date will be

considered post entries and must pay a $15 per horse post-entry fee.
The entry office will close one (1) hour before each session. Anyone
making an entry after the office has closed will be assessed a $25
emergency fee plus normal fees and post-entry fees, if applicable.
Post fees will not be applied to academy entries.

Open Checks: The horse show requires that a signed open check be
left with the entry office for all tab accounts. No back numbers will
be issued without an open check. All accounts must be settled by 6:00
p-m. on Saturday, August 2. The office will also open for one hour
following the Saturday evening performance. Upon failure to settle
accounts, the horse show secretary will fill in the correct amount on
the open check and the exhibitor or agent relinquishes the right of
adjustment after leaving the show.

Returned Checks: All returned checks will be charged a $50 return
check fee.

Classes: Classes will show as listed in the schedule. No classes will
be moved.

Stalls and Stall Reservations: Stalls and tack stalls are $125 each.
No stalls will be assigned until the stall payment is received. No open
checks or phone calls will be accepted for stall reservations. Stalls
will be available on Tuesday, July 29. Early arrivals on Monday, July
28, or before will be charged $10 per stall per day. After the closing
date, stall refunds will be given only if the stalls are re-rented.
Refunding of Fees: A full refund will be given to anyone who
cancels their entries before the closing date, July 14, 2025. Entry fees
will be refunded to anyone who cancels up to one (1) hour prior to

the start of the session in which they are showing. Once the office

has closed for the session, no fees will be refunded. Fees will not be
refunded when an entry misses their class.

Prize Money: Premiums will be mailed within 30 days of the close
of the show. Prize money will be mailed to the individual indicated on
the entry blank.

Bedding: Bedding will be available for purchase for $9 per bag
between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 2:00 p.m., Wednesday through
Saturday. Extra shavings must be ordered by 2:00 p.m. to be delivered
on the same day. An open check or payment will be required for
orders placed during the show. Bedding may also be ordered for pre-
arrival delivery on the enclosed entry form. Payment or an open check
must accompany pre-arrival orders. No outside bedding deliveries
allowed. Note: Due to regulations implemented by the Environmental
Protection Agency (EPA), the Walters State Great Smoky Mountains
Expo Center must dispose of all used bedding and manure at the
Morristown/Hamblen County Landfill. The landfill charges per

pound for all materials hauled to the landfill. Therefore, bedding for
the ETSA Midsummer Classic is limited to shavings only. You may
purchase shavings from the Expo Center or you may bring shavings
on the grounds in your own vehicle. Any exhibitors who use bedding
other than shavings will be assessed a $100 noncompliance fee. An
open check will be required from all exhibitors who bring their own
bedding.

Coggins: A negative coggins test current within one (1) year of

the show must accompany each horse. Proof will be required when
picking up back numbers. If possible, please send a copy with your
entries to expedite office time.

Qualification for Championship Classes: Qualification for
championship classes requires entries to show and be judged in one
of the listed qualifying classes. Stake classes do not qualify entries for
any championship class.

Walk and Trot Classes: Riders showing in a walk and trot class
cannot cross enter in a canter class. The horse may enter a canter class




with a different rider. Exceptions: English Pleasure Open W/T and
English Pleasure Open W/T Championship.

Amateur Owned and Trained Classes: Exhibitors, attendants,

and headers must meet the USEF specifications for amateur status.
Horses may not have been professionally trained during the 60

days prior to the show (riding and driving instruction included).

In addition, horses are not to be presented, prepared, groomed, or
schooled with the aid of a professional during the show. Horses may
be stabled and hauled with a professional during the competition.
Professional help for situations related to safety is permitted.

ETSA Member Classes: ETSA member classes are limited to
current ETSA members. Both the horse's recorded owner and

the exhibitor must be current ETSA members. Exhibitors paying
membership fees prior to the classes will be eligible to compete. A
membership form is enclosed and forms are available in the horse
show office.

Junior Exhibitor Classes: Junior exhibitor classes are limited to
exhibitors 17 years of age and under.

Junior Horse Classes: Junior horse classes are limited to horses four
(4) years of age and under.

Limit Horse and/or Rider: A limit horse may not have won more
than six (6) blue ribbons total, regardless of show rating. A limit rider
may not have won more than six (6) blue ribbons total, regardless of
show rating.

Warm-Up Ring Procedure: The next class on the schedule has
priority for use of the warm-up ring.

Ring Procedure: The gate to the show ring will be closed two (2)
minutes after the first horse enters the ring. Any exhibitor not in the
ring by that time will not be admitted. Due to unforeseen problems
with mechanical devices, the PA system and paddock calls must be
considered a courtesy. Therefore, no protest will be upheld nor will
any section be changed on the basis of a PA malfunction.

Ring Hours: The show ring will be open Tuesday from 8:00 a.m.

to 8:00 p.m.; Wednesday, Thursday, and Friday from 7:00 a.m. until
12:00 midnight; and Saturday beginning at 7:00 a.m. and between
sessions. The show ring will close one hour prior to each show
session. The covered warm-up ring and outdoor ring will be available
24 hours a day.

Proper Attire: All riders, drivers, and attendants must be neatly and
appropriately dressed when entering the ring.

Stable Area: Gas, electric, or propane heaters; propane tanks; hot
plates; and air conditioners are prohibited in the stable area. All
electrical extension cords must be 12-gauge, three-prong, and prong
negative type.

Attention-Getting Devices: Items such as tape measures, blow
horns, split bamboo poles, whistles, or whips longer than six (6) feet
that would alter the performance of a horse or disturb another horse
will not be allowed at the entrance of the show ring, ring-side, or

in the warm-up rings. Explosives, fire extinguishers, and laser light
beams are prohibited on the show grounds before, during, and after
the show. ETSA stewards who have the authority to confiscate items
will be observing; anyone in violation of this rule will have such
items confiscated. Items will be left with the show secretary and can
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be picked up at the conclusion of the horse show. This policy will be
strictly enforced.

Campers: Hookups are available on a first come, first serve basis. You
must check in with the horse show office to register your camper space.
Spaces are $40/day.

Trailer and Vehicle Parking: All trailers and vehicles must be parked
in designated areas only. Absolutely no trailer or vehicle parking in the
barn or warm-up ring areas. No trailer parking between barns. The fire
code dictates that fire lanes must be left open on all sides of the barns in
case of emergency.

Vandalism: Vandalism of the stalls, facilities, or grounds owned by

the Walters State Great Smoky Mountains Expo Center will result in
the assessment of a $500 fee for each incident of vandalism and any
additional cost.

Dogs on Show Grounds: Dogs must be on a leash at all times and
are the owner’s responsibility. If a dog is found loose and roaming the
grounds, there will be a $25 fine. It is the owner’s responsibility to
clean up after their dog.

Golf Cart Use: Operators of motorized vehicles must possess a

valid driver’s license from the state in which they reside. Violations

of this rule will result in the confiscation of the vehicle and a fine of
$50. Exception: wheelchairs and other mobility assistance devices.
Remember, horses have the right of way!

Exhibitors: Please assist in maintaining clean facilities and grounds
by placing litter in trash receptacles. Please place manure and used
shavings from the stalls and trailers in designated areas. Do not turn
horses loose in any ring on the show grounds.

Alcoholic Beverages Prohibited: The possession or consumption of
alcoholic beverages on the Walters State Great Smoky Mountains Expo
Center grounds is prohibited.

Discipline: Exhibitors are notified that any act of discourtesy or
disobedience to the judge or officials on the part of the owner, manager,
rider, driver, or groom shall be grounds to disqualify the horse and the
owner shall forfeit all fees. In the case of any horse being disqualified,
the winner of the next succeeding prize in that class shall take the prize
that had been awarded to the disqualified horse.

Protest: If you wish to file a protest, please see horse show
management. There will be a charge of $100 until the protest is
resolved. If the protest is in your favor, you will be refunded the $100.
If the protest is not in your favor, you will forfeit the $100. The owner
of the horse that is being protested may be asked for registration papers.
Show Committee: The show committee reserves the right to decline to
receive any entry and return any fee and/or stable fee before or during
the show without being liable for compensation. Should any questions
arise that are not provided for in the foregoing rules, the individual
shall be referred to the show committee, whose decision shall be final.
Liability: The show committee of the East Tennessee Saddlebred
Association Midsummer Classic Horse Show, the American Saddlebred
Horse and Breeder’s Association, the Walters State Great Smoky
Mountains Expo Center, show officials, or any sponsor will not be
responsible for any accident which may occur to any owner, vendor,
spectator, driver, rider, groom, attending animal, or equipment at the
show.

Warning:
Under Tennessee law, an equine activity sponsor or equine professional is not liable for an injury to or
death of a participant in equine activites pursuant to Tennessee Code Annotated Title 44, Ch. 20, Part 1.
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ETSA Midsummer Classic Horse Show

July 30 - August 2, 2025

Judge: Mark Utoft
Walters State Great Smoky Mountain Expo Center
White Pine, TN
Class Schedule

Wednesday, July 30, 7:00 p.m.

1.
2.

[98)

S AN

9.

10.
I1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.

17.
18.
19.

20.

Add a Class 1

ASB Fine Harness, Open

Single Hackney or Harness Pony Show Pleasure
Driving, Adult Am.

Saddle & Bridle’s ASB Hunter Seat Classic

ASB Three-Gaited, Ladies

ASB Three-Gaited English Show Pleasure, Adult Am.
ASB Three-Gaited Park, Open

ASB Western Country Pleasure, Adult Am./Jr. Exh.
ASB Show Pleasure Driving, Adult Am./Jr. Exh.
ASB Five-Gaited, Adult Am.

ASB Three-Gaited, Open

Single Roadster Pony to Bike, Adult Am.

ASB Three-Gaited, Junior/Limit Horse

ASB Five-Gaited English Show Pleasure, Adult Am.
ASB Three-Gaited Park Pleasure, Open

ASB Three-Gaited English Country Pleasure, Adult
Am.

Roadster Horse to Bike, Open

ASB Country Pleasure Driving, Adult Am./Jr. Exh.
Single Hackney or Harness Pony Show Pleasure
Driving, Junior Pony

ASB Five-Gaited, Open

Thursday, July 31, 10:00 a.m.

21.
21A. ASB Sunrise Junior Hunter Horse Challenge, Amateur

22.

23.
24.
25.

26.
27.
28.
29.
30.

31.

32.
33.
34.
3s.

ASB Open Snaffle Bit W/T/C

or Professional

ASB Five-Gaited English Country Pleasure, Adult Am./

Jr. Exh.

Roadster Horse Under Saddle, Open

Hunter Under Saddle, Open (Any Breed)

ASB Natural Three-Gaited English Country Pleasure,
Adult Am./Jr. Exh.

Pleasure Driving, Open (Any Breed)

Roadster Horse to Bike, Limit

Western Pleasure, Open (Any Breed)

ASB Three-Gaited Park Pleasure, Junior Horse
ASB Three-Gaited English Country Pleasure, ETSA
Members

Open English Pleasure W/T (Any Breed, Saddle Seat or

Hunt Seat)

ASB Three-Gaited English Show Pleasure, AOT
Single Roadster Pony to Bike, Junior/Limit Pony
ASB English Pleasure W/T, Adult Am./Jr. Exh.
Add a Class 2: Youth Roadster Horse to Bike

Thursday, July 31, 7:00 p.m.

36.
51.
37.
38.

39.
40.
41.
42.

43.
44,

45.
46.
47.
48.
49.

50.
51.
52.

53.
54.

55.
56.

Add a Class 3

ASB Hunter Country Pleasure, Adult Am./Jr. Exh.
ASB Fine Harness, Junior/Limit Horse

Helen Catron Single Hackney or Harness Pony Show
Pleasure Driving, Adult Am. Champ.

ASB Three-Gaited Park, Adult Am.

Saddle Seat Equitation, Adult

ASB Three-Gaited Park, Limit Horse

ASB Three-Gaited English Show Pleasure, ETSA
Members

ASB Five-Gaited, Ladies Open

ASB Country Pleasure Driving, Adult Am./Jr. Exh.
Champ.

Roadster Pony Under Saddle, Jr. Exh.

Miniature Horse Pleasure Driving, Adult Am./Jr. Exh.
ASB Three-Gaited Park Pleasure, Limit Horse
ASB Three-Gaited, Adult Am.

Open English Pleasure W/T/C (Any Breed, Saddle
Seat or Hunt Seat)

Roadster Horse to Bike, Adult Am.

(Class 51 will follow Class 36)

ASB Five-Gaited English Show Pleasure, ETSA
Members

Single Roadster Pony to Bike, Open

Single Hackney or Harness Pony Show Pleasure
Driving, Jr. Exh.

Saddle & Bridle’s ASB Shatner Western Pleasure
ASB Five-Gaited, Jr./Limit Horse

Friday, August 1, 10:00 a.m.

57.
58.
59.
60.
61.

62.
63.
64.
65.

66.
67.

68.
69.

ASB Open Snaffle Bit W/T/C Champ.

Saddle Seat Equitation, Open (17 & Under)

ASB Three-Gaited English Country Pleasure, AOT
Roadster Horse Under Saddle, Open Champ.

ASB Three-Gaited English Show Pleasure, Limit
Rider

English Pleasure Pony, Jr. Exh. (Any Breed)
Hunter Under Saddle, Open (Any Breed) Champ.
Roadster Pony Under Saddle, Jr. Exh. Champ.
Open English Pleasure W/T/C Champ. (Any Breed,
Saddle Seat or Hunt Seat)

Saddle Seat Pleasure Equitation, 17 & Under

ASB Three-Gaited English Country Pleasure, Limit
Rider

Western Pleasure, Open Champ. (Any Breed)

Open English Pleasure W/T Champ. (Any Breed,
Saddle Seat or Hunt Seat)



70. Single Hackney or Harness Pony Show Pleasure
Driving, Jr. Exh. Champ.

71. ASB English Pleasure W/T Champ. (Any Breed,
Saddle Seat or Hunt Seat)

72. Add a Class 4

Friday, August 1, 7:00 p.m.

73. Add a Class §

74. In Hand, Open (Any Breed)

75. ASB Model

76. Saddle Seat Equitation W/T, 10 & Under

77. ASB Three-Gaited English Country Pleasure, Jr. Exh.

78. ASB English Pleasure W/T, 12 & Under

79. ASB Five-Gaited English Country Pleasure, Adult
Am./Jr. Exh. Champ.

80. ASB Three-Gaited English Show Pleasure, Jr. Exh.

81. ASB Three-Gaited Park, Junior Horse

82. ASB Natural Three-Gaited English Country Pleasure,

Adult Am./Jr. Exh. Champ.
83. ASB Three-Gaited Park, Jr. Exh.
84. English Pleasure Pony, Jr. Exh. Champ.

85. ASB Five-Gaited English Show Pleasure, Adult Am.

Champ.

86. Single Roadster Pony to Bike, Jr. Exh.

87. ASB Three-Gaited Park Pleasure, Open Champ.

88. Single Roadster Pony to Bike, Adult Am. Champ.

89. ASB Five-Gaited English Show Pleasure, Jr. Exh.

90. ASB Show Pleasure Driving, Adult Am./Jr. Exh.
Champ.

91. ASB Three-Gaited, Jr. Exh.

92. ASB Hunter Country Pleasure, Adult Am./Jr. Exh.
Champ.

93. ASB Five-Gaited, Jr. Exh.

94. Pleasure Driving, Open Champ. (Any Breed)

95. English Pleasure W/T, Jr. Exh. (Any Breed, Saddle
Seat or Hunt Seat)

96. Hackney Pleasure Pony Under Saddle, Jr. Exh.

97. Leon Richardson ASB Five-Gaited, Adult Am.
Champ.

Saturday, August 2, 10:00 a.m.

97A. Exceptional Rider Showmanship W/T (Any Age)

97B. Exceptional Rider Equitation W/T (Any Age)

98. ASHBA ASB Showmanship at Halter, Jr. Exh.
(Includes Pattern)

99. Add a Class (Academy)

100. Academy Driving, Any Age

101.  Academy Equitation W/T/C, Adult

102.  Academy Showmanship W/T/C, Adult

103.  Academy Equitation W/T/C, 15-17

104. Academy Showmanship W/T/C, 15-17

105. Academy Equitation W/T/C, 14 & Under

106. Academy Showmanship W/T/C, 14 & Under

107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.

ETSA Member Academy W/T/C, All Ages
Academy Equitation W/T/C Champ., All Ages Page7
Academy Equitation W/T, Adult

Academy Showmanship W/T, Adult

Academy Equitation W/T, 14—-17

Academy Showmanship W/T, 14—-17

Academy Equitation W/T, 11-13

Academy Showmanship W/T, 11-13

Academy Equitation W/T, 10 & Under

Academy Showmanship W/T, 10 & Under

ETSA Member Academy W/T, All Ages

Academy Equitation W/T Champ., All Ages
Academy Pleasure Pony W/T, Junior Exhibitor
Academy Lead Line Equitation W/T, 8 & Under
Academy Lead Line Showmanship W/T, 8 & Under

Saturday, August 2, 7:00 p.m.

122.

123.
124.

125.
126.
127.
128.
129.

130.
131.

132.
133.
134.
135.

136.
137.

138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144.
145.
146.

147.

Beginner Walk Only, May Be Led (Any Breed, Any
Tack)

Saddle Seat Equitation W/T, 10 & Under Champ.
Miniature Horse Pleasure Driving, Adult Am./Jr. Exh.
Champ.

ASB English Pleasure W/T, 12 & Under Champ.
Saddle Seat Equitation, Open Champ. (17 & Under)
Roadster Horse to Bike, Adult Am. Champ.

ASB Three-Gaited Park, Adult Am. Champ.

Hackney Pleasure Pony Under Saddle, Jr. Exh.
Champ.

ASB Fine Harness, Open Stake

ASB Three-Gaited English Show Pleasure, Jr. Exh.
Champ.

ASB Western Country Pleasure, Adult Am./Jr. Exh.
Champ.

Single Roadster Pony to Bike, Jr. Exh. Champ.

ASB Three-Gaited Park, Open Stake

English Pleasure W/T, Jr. Exh. Champ. (Any Breed,
Saddle Seat or Hunt Seat)

ASB Three-Gaited, Adult Am. Champ.

ASB Five-Gaited English Show Pleasure, Jr. Exh.
Champ.

ASB Three-Gaited, Open Stake

ASB Three-Gaited Park, Jr. Exh. Champ.

ASB Three-Gaited English Country Pleasure, Adult
Am. Champ.

ASB Five-Gaited, Jr. Exh. Champ.

Single Roadster Pony to Bike, Open Stake

ASB Three-Gaited, Jr. Exh. Champ.

David Cunningham Memorial Roadster Horse to Bike,
Open Stake

ASB Three-Gaited English Country Pleasure, Jr. Exh.
Champ.

ASB Three-Gaited English Show Pleasure, Adult Am.
Champ.

Roger Meade Memorial ASB Five-Gaited, Open Stake
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Divisions

Five-Gaited Division
To be shown with full mane and tail at an animated walk, trot, slow
gait, rack, and canter. Quarter boots and bell boots are permitted. All
championships require qualification.

10. ASB Five-Gaited, Adult Am.: Wed. PM, $35.

20. ASB Five-Gaited, Open: Wed. PM, $35.

43. ASB Five-Gaited, Ladies Open: Thur. PM, $35.

56. ASB Five-Gaited, Junior/Limit Horse: Thur. PM, $35.

93. ASB Five-Gaited, Jr. Exh.: Fri. PM, $35.

97. Leon Richardson Memorial ASB Five-Gaited, Adult Am. Champ.:
Fri. PM, $45. Q: 10 (43 or 56 if shown by an amateur).

141. ASB Five-Gaited, Jr. Exh. Champ.: Sat. PM, $45. Q: Class 93.

147. Roger Meade Memorial ASB Five-Gaited, Open Stake: Sat. PM,
$50.

Three-Gaited Division
To be shown with roached mane at an animated walk, park trot, and
canter. All championships require qualification.

5. ASB Three-Gaited, Ladies: Wed. PM, $35.

11. ASB Three-Gaited, Open: Wed. PM, $35.

13. ASB Three-Gaited, Junior/Limit Horse, Wed. PM, $35.

48. ASB Three-Gaited, Adult Am.: Thur. PM, $35.

91. ASB Three-Gaited, Jr. Exh.: Fri. PM, $35.

136. ASB Three-Gaited, Adult Am. Champ.: Sat. PM, $45. Q: 48 (5 or
13 if shown by an amateur).

138: ASB Three-Gaited, Open Stake: Sat. PM, $45.

143. ASB Three-Gaited, Jr. Exh. Champ.: Sat. PM, $45. Q: 91.

Fine Harness Division
To be shown with a full mane and tail to an appropriate four-wheeled
vehicle at an animated walk, park trot, and “show your horse.” To stand
quietly. Quarter boots and bell boots are permitted. Extreme speed will
be penalized.

2. ASB Fine Harness, Open: Wed. PM, $35.
37. ASB Fine Harness, Junior/Limit Horse: Thur. PM, $35.
130. ASB Fine Harness, Open Stake: Sat. PM, $50.

Three-Gaited Park Full Mane and Tail Division
Horses shown in this division are ineligible to show in the Saddlebred
pleasure division at the same show. To be shown with a full mane and
tail and may have set or natural tails. To be shown at an animated walk,
park trot, and canter. All championships require qualification.

7. ASB Three-Gaited Park, Open: Wed. PM, $35.

39. ASB Three-Gaited Park, Adult Am.: Thur. PM, $35.

41. ASB Three-Gaited Park, Limit Horse: Thur. PM, $35.

81. ASB Three-Gaited Park, Junior Horse: Fri. PM, $35.

83. ASB Three-Gaited Park, Jr. Exh.: Fri. PM, $35.

128. ASB Three-Gaited Park, Adult Am. Champ.: Sat. PM, $45. Q: 39
(41 or 81 if shown by an amateur).

134. ASB Three-Gaited Park, Open Stake: Sat. PM, $50.

139. ASB Three-Gaited Park, Jr. Exh. Champ.: Sat. PM, $45. Q: 83.

Park Pleasure Division
Horses shown in this division are ineligible to show in the Saddlebred
performance division or the Saddlebred pleasure division at the same
show. To be shown with a full mane and tail at a walk, trot, and canter.
Horses will be asked to back and may be shown by a professional or an

amateur. Horses may wear tailsets or bustles, but may not show with
the tail gingered, tied, or braced. Unset tails will not be penalized.
Braids and inconspicuously applied hair in the mane and tail are
permitted. Shoe bands and pads are permitted. All championships
require qualification.

15. ASB Three-Gaited Park Pleasure, Open: Wed. PM, $35.

29. ASB Three-Gaited Park Pleasure, Junior Horse: Thur. AM, $35.

47. ASB Three-Gaited Park Pleasure, Limit Horse: Thur. PM, $35.

87. ASB Three-Gaited Park Pleasure, Open Champ.: Fri. PM, $45. Q:
15,29, or 47.

Show Pleasure Division
Open to ASB mares and geldings of any age to be ridden or driven by
an amateur. Horses shown in this division are ineligible to compete
in any other division at the same show. Horses may wear tailsets
or bustles but may not show with the tail gingered, tied, or braced.
Unset tails will not be penalized. Braids and inconspicuously applied
hair in the mane and tail are permitted. Shoe bands and pads are
permitted. Quarter boots are permitted only in the five-gaited classes.
To be shown with a full mane and tail and to stand quietly and back
readily. All championships require qualification.

6. ASB Three-Gaited English Show Pleasure, Adult Am.: Wed. PM,
$35.

9. ASB Show Pleasure Driving, Adult Am./Jr. Exh.: Wed. PM, $35.

14. ASB Five-Gaited English Show Pleasure, Adult Am.: Wed. PM,
$35.

32. ASB Three-Gaited English Show Pleasure, AOT: Thur. AM, $35.

42. ASB Three-Gaited English Show Pleasure, ETSA Members:
Thur. PM, $35.

52. ASB Five-Gaited English Show Pleasure, ETSA Members: Thur.
PM, $35.

61. ASB Three-Gaited English Show Pleasure, Limit Rider: Fri. AM,
$35.

80. ASB Three-Gaited English Show Pleasure, Jr. Exh.: Fri. PM, $35.

85. ASB Five-Gaited English Show Pleasure, Adult Am. Champ.: Fri.
PM, $45. Q: 14 (52 if shown by an amateur).

89. ASB Five-Gaited English Show Pleasure, Jr. Exh.: Fri. PM, $35.

90. ASB Show Pleasure Driving, Adult Am./Jr. Exh. Champ.: Fri.
PM, $45. Q: 9.

131. ASB Three-Gaited English Show Pleasure, Jr. Exh. Champ.: Sat.
PM, $45. Q: 79 (32, 42, or 61 if shown by a junior exhibitor).

137. ASB Five-Gaited English Show Pleasure, Jr. Exh. Champ.: Sat.
PM, $45. Q: 88 (52 if shown by a junior exhibitor).

146. ASB Three-Gaited English Show Pleasure, Adult Am. Champ.:
Sat. PM, $45. Q: 6 (32, 42, or 61 if shown by an amateur).

Country Pleasure Division
Open to ASB mares and geldings to be ridden or driven by an
amateur. Horses must be plain shod without pads, bands, bars, or
attachments. All entries must be shown with a full mane and tail.
Tails must not be gingered or put in any device such as a tailset,
bustle, or brace which may alter their carriage while on the show
grounds. Quarter boots are permitted only in the five-gaited classes.
Natural Country Pleasure horses shall be keg-shod and carry a
shorter, natural-length foot (no handmade or weighted shoes).
Extreme motion will be penalized. Horses’ tails are to be unset.
Horses who appear to have worn tailsets in preparation for the show
will be penalized. All championships require qualification.



4. Saddle & Bridle’s ASB Hunter Seat Classic: Wed. PM, $35.

8. ASB Western Country Pleasure, Adult Am./Jr. Exh.: Wed. PM, $35.

16. ASB Three-Gaited English Country Pleasure, Adult Am.: Wed. PM,
$35.

18. ASB Country Pleasure Driving, Adult Am./Jr. Exh.: Wed. PM, $35.

21A. ASB Sunrise Junior Hunter Horse Challenge, Amateur or
Professional: Thur. AM, $50.

22. ASB Five-Gaited English Country Pleasure, Adult Am./Jr. Exh.:
Thur. AM, $35.

25. ASB Natural English Country Pleasure, Adult Am./Jr. Exh.: Thur.
AM, $35.

30. ASB Three-Gaited English Country Pleasure, ETSA Members:
Thur. AM, $35.

44. ASB Country Pleasure Driving, Adult Am./Jr. Exh. Champ.: Thur.
PM, $45. Q: 18.

51. ASB Hunter Country Pleasure, Adult Am./Jr. Exh.: Thur. PM, $35.

55. Saddle & Bridle’s ASB Shatner Western Pleasure: Thur. PM §$35.

59. ASB Three-Gaited English Country Pleasure, AOT: Fri. AM, $35.

67. ASB Three-Gaited English Country Pleasure, Limit Rider: Fri. AM,
$35.

77. ASB Three-Gaited English Country Pleasure, Jr. Exh.: Fri. PM,
$35.

79. ASB Five-Gaited English Country Pleasure, Adult Am./Jr. Exh.
Champ.: Fri. PM, $45. Q: 22.

82. ASB Natural English Country Pleasure, Adult Am./Jr. Exh. Champ.:

Fri. PM, $45. Q: 25.

92. ASB Hunter Country Pleasure, Adult Am./Jr. Exh. Champ.: Fri.
PM, $45. Q: 4 or 51.

132. ASB Western Country Pleasure, Adult Am./Jr. Exh. Champ.: Sat.
PM, $45. Q: 8 or 55.

140. ASB Three-Gaited English Country Pleasure, Adult Am. Champ.:
Sat. PM, $45. Q: 16 (30, 59, or 67 if shown by an amateur).

145. ASB Three-Gaited English Country Pleasure, Jr. Exh. Champ.:
Sat. PM, $45. Q: 77 (30, 59, or 67 if shown by a junior exhibitor).

Road Pony Division
Classes restricted to ponies 54” and under. To be shown at a jog trot,
road gait, and at speed. Driver to wear stable colors; jacket and cap to
match. Helmets mandatory in all junior exhibitor classes. Protective
boots are allowed on the front feet. All championships require
qualification.

12. Single Roadster Pony to Bike, Adult Am.: Wed. PM, $35.

33. Single Roadster Pony to Bike, Junior/Limit Pony: Thur. AM, $35.
45. Roadster Pony Under Saddle, Jr. Exh.: Thur. PM, $35.

53. Single Roadster Pony to Bike, Open: Thur. PM, $35.

64. Roadster Pony Under Saddle, Jr. Exh. Champ.: Fri. AM, $45. Q: 44.

86. Single Roadster Pony to Bike, Jr. Exh.: Fri. PM, $35.

88. Single Roadster Pony to Bike, Adult Am. Champ.: Fri. PM, $45. Q:
12 (33 if shown by an amateur).

133. Single Roadster Pony to Bike, Jr. Exh. Champ.: Sat. PM, $45. Q:
85 (33 if shown by a junior exhibitor).

142. Single Roadster Pony to Bike, Open Stake: Sat. PM, $45.

Roadster Horse Division
The Roadster must be a Standardbred or of a Standardbred type. To be
shown to a suitable two-wheeled bike. To be shown at a jog trot, road
gait, and at speed. Protective boots are allowed on the front feet. All
championships require qualification.

17. Roadster Horse to Bike, Open: Wed. PM, $35.
23. Roadster Horse Under Saddle, Open: Thur. AM, $35.
27. Roadster to Bike, Limit: Thur. AM, $35.
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50. Roadster Horse to Bike, Adult Am.: Thur. PM, $35.

60. Roadster Horse Under Saddle, Open Champ.: Fri. AM, $45. Q:
23.

127. Roadster Horse to Bike, Adult Am. Champ.: Sat. PM, $45. Q:
50.

144. David Cunningham Memorial Roadster Horse to Bike, Open
Stake: Sat. PM, $45.

Pleasure Driving Pony Division
To be shown to a suitable two-wheeled vehicle with appropriate
harness. To be shown at a flat walk, trot, and road trot. Extreme speed
will be penalized. Must stand quietly and back readily. Quarter boots
are prohibited. All championships require qualification.

3. Single Hackney or Harness Pony Show Pleasure Driving, Adult
Am.: Wed. PM, $35.

19. Single Hackney or Harness Pony Show Pleasure Driving, Junior
Pony: Wed. PM, $35.

38. Helen Catron Single Hackney or Harness Pony Show Pleasure
Driving, Adult Am. Champ.: Thur. PM, $45. Q: 3 (19 if shown by
an amateur).

54. Single Hackney or Harness Pony Show Pleasure Driving, Jr.
Exh.: Thur. PM, $35.

70. Single Hackney or Harness Pony Show Pleasure Driving, Jr. Exh.
Champ.: Fri. AM, $45. Q: 54 (19 if shown by a junior exhibitor).

Hackney Pleasure Pony Under Saddle Division
To be shown under English saddle. Open bridle with snaffle bit,
single or double reins (martingale optional); full bridle (curb bit
and snaffle); or Pelham (without martingale) acceptable. Braids or
artificial devices are not allowed. Rider attire to be dark jodphurs,
shirt, tie, fitted or sweater vest (optional), riding boots, gloves, and
hair neatly pulled back so that the number is easy to read. Riding
suits and hats (other than protective head gear) are prohibited. To
be shown at a flat walk, pleasure trot, and road trot. Entries must
stand quietly and are required to back in the lineup. To be judged on
manners, presence, performance, quality, and conformation.

96. Hackney Pleasure Pony Under Saddle, Jr. Exh.: Fri. PM, $35.
129. Hackney Pleasure Pony Under Saddle, Jr. Exh. Champ.: Sat.
PM, $45. Q: 96.

Saddle Type Pony Division
Ponies should measure 14.2 hands and under. To be shown at a walk,
trot, and canter by a junior exhibitor. Pleasure ponies to stand quietly
and back readily. All championships require qualification.

62. English Pleasure Pony, Jr. Exh. (Any Breed): Fri. AM, $35.
84. English Pleasure Pony, Jr. Exh. Champ. (Any Breed): Fri. PM,
$45. Q: 62.

Saddle Seat Equitation Division
Rider only to be judged. All championships require qualification.

40. Saddle Seat Equitation, Adult: Thur. PM, $35.

58. Saddle Seat Equitation, Open (17 & Under): Fri. AM, $35.

66. Saddle Seat Pleasure Equitation, 17 & Under: Fri. AM, $35.

76. Saddle Seat Equitation W/T, 10 & Under: Fri. PM, $35.

123. Saddle Seat Equitation W/T, 10 & Under Champ.: Sat. PM, $45.
Q: 76.

126. Saddle Seat Equitation, Open Champ. (17 & Under) Sat. PM,
$45. Q: 58 or 66.
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Miscellaneous
All championships require qualification.

21. ASB Open Snaffle Bit W/T/C: Thur. AM, $35.

24. Hunter Under Saddle, Open (Any Breed): Thur. AM, $35.

26. Pleasure Driving, Open (Any Breed): Thur. AM, $35.

28. Western Pleasure, Open (Any Breed): Thur. AM, $35.

31. Open English Pleasure W/T (Any Breed, Saddle Seat or Hunt Seat):

Thur. AM, $35.

ASB English Pleasure W/T, Adult Am./Jr. Exh.: Thur. AM, $35.

Miniature Horse Pleasure Driving, Adult Am./Jr. Exh.: Thur. AM,

$35.

Open English Pleasure W/T/C (Any Breed, Saddle Seat or Hunt

Seat): Thur. PM, $35.

ASB Open Snaffle Bit W/T/C Champ.: Fri. AM, $45. Q: 21.

Hunter Under Saddle Open Champ. (Any Breed): Fri. AM, $45. Q:

24.

Open English Pleasure W/T/C, Champ. (Any Breed, Saddle Seat or

Hunt Seat): Fri. AM, $45. Q: 49.

Western Pleasure, Open Champ. (Any Breed): Fri. AM, $45. Q: 28.

Open English Pleasure W/T Champ. (Any Breed, Saddle Seat or

Hunt Seat): Fri. AM, $45. Q: 31.

ASB English Pleasure W/T Champ. (Any Breed, Saddle Seat or

Hunt Seat): Fri. AM, $45. Q: 34.

In Hand, Open (Any Breed): Fri. PM, $35.

ASB Model: Fri. PM, $35.

ASB English Pleasure W/T, 12 & Under: Fri. PM, $35.

Pleasure Driving, Open Champ. (Any Breed): Fri. PM, $45. Q: 26.

English Pleasure W/T, Jr. Exh. (Any Breed, Saddle Seat or Hunt

Seat): Fri. PM, $35.

122. Beginner Walk Only, May Be Led (Any Breed, Any Tack): Sat.
PM, $10.

124. Miniature Horse Pleasure Driving, Adult Am./Jr. Exh. Champ.:
Sat. PM, $45. Q: 46.

125. ASB English Pleasure W/T, 12 & Under Champ.: Sat. PM, $45. Q:
78.

135. English Pleasure W/T, Jr. Exh. Champ. (Any Breed, Saddle Seat
or Hunt Seat): Sat. PM, $45. Q: 95.

34.
46.

49.

57.
63.

65.

68.
69.

71.

74.
75.
78.
94.
95.

ASHBA ASB Showmanship at Halter
Showmanship at halter, an official ASHBA Youth Program, is designed
to give junior exhibitors the opportunity to exhibit a well-groomed
and properly fitted horse from the ground. The skills associated with
showmanship are designed to teach exhibitors overall horsemanship,
safety, and sportsmanship as they focus on results through control,
proper form, attention, and style. To receive points, exhibitor must be
an active junior member of ASHBA who is under the age of 18. Pattern
to be used and rules to follow are described in the USEF Rule Book
under American Saddlebred Youth Showmanship (Subchapter SB SB-
12).

98. ASHBA ASB Showmanship at Halter, Junior Exhibitor (Includes
Pattern): Sat. AM, $35.

Academy
All fees are $25. Horses should be plain shod (exception may be made
if corrective shoeing is needed, one pad and/or wedge is allowed for
the comfort of the horse).
The academy division is designed for inexperienced riders who are
to be judged on their basic riding skills. Horses are to be school or
academy type horses. Riders/drivers may not cross enter in any other

classes and must have only shown in academy classes at other shows.
No riding suits allowed; only jodphurs, boots, and vests are suggested.
Helmets are encouraged for all riders, but are required for junior
exhibitors. Horses may cross enter in other classes at the show with a
rider that is not in the academy division. /¢ is the responsibility of the
trainer or instructor to provide horses for their riders. Classes will not
be split due to availability of horses.

Academy Classes will be split at the discretion of the show secretary.

97A. Exceptional Rider Showmanship W/T (Any Age)

97B. Exceptional Rider Equitation W/T (Any Age)

99. Add a Class (Academy)

100. Academy Driving, Any Age: Sat. AM, $25.

101. Academy Equitation W/T/C, Adult: Sat. AM, $25.

102. Academy Showmanship W/T/C, Adult: Sat. AM, $25.

103. Academy Equitation W/T/C, 15-17: Sat. AM, $25.

104. Academy Showmanship W/T/C, 15-17: Sat. AM, $25.

105. Academy Equitation W/T/C, 14 & Under: Sat. AM, $25.

106. Academy Showmanship W/T/C, 14 & Under: Sat. AM, $25.

107. ETSA Member Academy W/T/C, All Ages: Sat. AM, $25.

108. Academy Equitation W/T/C Champ., All Ages: Sat. AM, $25. Q:
101, 103, or 105.

109. Academy Equitation W/T, Adult: Sat. AM, $25.

110. Academy Showmanship W/T, Adult: Sat. AM, $25.

111. Academy Equitation W/T, 14-17: Sat. AM, $25.

112. Academy Showmanship W/T, 14-17: Sat. AM, $25.

113. Academy Equitation W/T, 11-13: Sat. AM, $25.

114. Academy Showmanship W/T, 11-13: Sat. AM, $25.

115. Academy Equitation W/T, 10 & Under: Sat. AM, $25.

116. Academy Showmanship W/T, 10 & Under: Sat. AM, $25.

117. ETSA Member Academy W/T, All Ages: Sat. AM, $25.

118. Academy Equitation W/T Champ., All Ages: Sat. AM, $25. Q:

109, 111, 113, or 115.

119. Academy Pleasure Pony W/T, Jr. Exh.: Sat. AM, $25.

120. Academy Lead Line Equitation W/T, 8 & Under: Sat. AM, $25.

121. Academy Lead Line Showmanship W/T, 8 & Under: Sat. AM,
$25.

Add a Class
Add a Class slots have been built into the class schedule. These are the
only classes that will be added and are available on a first come, first
serve basis. The fee to add is $250 if added prior to July 15 or $500 if
added after that date. All added classes will be qualifying classes with
$25 entry fees with eight ribbons awarded (no prize money will be
awarded). Contact Janie Hamilton for class availability. Once classes
have been officially added, updates will be posted on
easttnsaddlebred.net.

1. Add a Class 1: Wed. PM, $35.

35. Add a Class 2: Thur. AM, $35.

36. Add a Class 3: Thur. PM, $35.

72. Add a Class 4: Fri. AM, $35.

73. Add a Class 5: Fri. PM, $35.

99. Add a Class (Academy): Sat. AM, $35.



ETSA Midsummer Classic Horse Show
Release of Liability

1 AGREE that neither the ETSA Midsummer Classic Horse Show, the Walters State Great Smoky Mountain
Expo Center, Jefferson County, the State of Tennessee, the American Saddlebred Horse and Breeder’s
Association, the show management nor the officials of the show, nor any affiliated or participating
organizations, will be responsible for any accident, damage, loss or injury to mount, owner, rider or other
persons or property. It will be the condition of entry that each exhibitor shall hold the horse show and its
management blameless for any loss or accident to any animal, person or property that may occur at the show.
Under Tennessee law, an equine professional is not liable for an injury to or the death of a participant in equine
activities resulting from the inherent risks of equine activities, pursuant to Tennessee Code Annotated, title 44,
chapter 20.

I hereby enter the above horse at my own risk and agree to release the ETSA Midsummer Classic Horse Show,
it’s agents, employees and/or any landholder of all liabilities or responsibilities in case of accident, loss or injury
in any way connected with the show and agree to indemnify and hold harmless the ETSA Midsummer Classic
Horse Show in the event of any such liability of responsibility of any owner, lessee, trainer, agent, employee,
rider/driver or any other person representing the same in case of accident, loss or injury in any way connected
with the show. Furthermore, I agree to ride at my own risk and hold harmless any other owner or exhibitor from
any accident or injury sustained by me or my horse while exhibiting.

Owner/Agent (Mandatory)

Signature Required (Parent/Guardian if under 18)
Signature:
Print Name:

Trainer (Mandatory)

Signature Required (Parent/Guardian if under 18)
Signature:
Print Name:

Rider/Driver/Handler (Mandatory)

Signature Required (Parent/Guardian if under 18)
Signature:
Print Name:

Parent/Guardian Signature (Required if Rider/Driver/Handler Is a Minor)
Signature Required (Parent/Guardian if under 18)

Minor’s Name:

Print Parent/Guardian Name:

Parent/Guardian Signature:
Emergency Contact Phone Number:
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